

## FoI request re Bank Usage Ref: 20-MP-2104

Thank you for your request for information relating to bank staff usage.

This was received on 20 March 2020 and has been dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The NHS is facing unprecedented challenges relating to the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic at the current time. Understandably, our resources have been diverted to support our front-line colleagues who are working tremendously hard to provide care for our patients, and to those in need of our services. This is impeding our ability to respond to FOI requests in a timely manner as we do not

have the capacity to carry out full searches for information.

Please find our responses below:

## Request 1:

The total internal bank spend broken down by Dr, Nurses and AHP for period Jan 19 - Dec 19

All registered Nursing		£2,417,699
All Qualified STT	AHP	£462,913
	Other STT	
	Pharmacists	
Support to Clinical Staff		£1,142,022
NHS infrastructure		£1,596,160
Medical Staff Group	Consultants	£1,450,279
	Staff Grades	
	Trainee Grades	

## Request 2:

Is this contracted to a third party or ran by the Trust (eg. NHSP, Bank Partners etc) Please refer to our website page 'information requested', FOI request Bank and Agency Staff Cost (19-AB-0609)

https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/default.asp?c=40914

## Request 3:

If contracted to a third party the expiry date of the agreement Please refer to our website page 'information requested', FOI request Bank and Agency Staff Cost (19-AB-0609)

https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/default.asp?c=40914

I hope you find this information useful. Please quote the above reference in any further communication on this matter.

Whittington Health NHS Trust



Interim Chair: Anu Singh Chief Executive: Siobhan Harrington





If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me by email or at the address shown below.

Yours sincerely

FOI Coordinator **Freedom of Information Office** Whittington Health Highgate Wing, Level 5 Magdala Avenue London, N19 5NF <u>foi.whitthealth@nhs.net</u>



If you are dissatisfied with this response, Whittington Health operates a complaints procedure, details of which can be found below:

FOI Complaints: In the first instance, write to: Director Lead for Information Governance Chief Operating Officer Jenner Building Magdala Avenue London N19 5NF 020 7288 5255 foi.whitthealth@nhs.net If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you may write to: **Information Commissioner's Office** Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF Telephone: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745 <u>WWW.ico.org.uk</u>

**Request 4:** 

Whittington Health NHS Trust



Interim Chair: Anu Singh Chief Executive: Siobhan Harrington

